VO40 Open-Center
Directional Control Valve
Bulletin HY14-2720-B2/US
Build Program
Refer to PL HY14-2700/US
for current pricing information
Open-Center Directional Control Valve
VO40 Build Program

Work sections marked “-LB” (Less Handle Bracket) have a spool with a female clevis.
Handle rod/knob sold separately as shown on page 6.
Ordering Information
Open-Center Directional Control Valve
VO40 Build Program
bulletin HY14-2720-B2.indd, m&a
6 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Bulletin HY14-2720-B2/US
VO40 Spool Positioners/Actuators
Item
No. Part Number Description
1 K-VO40-D 3-Position detent positioner kit
2 K-VO40-RI Spool “in” detent, with spring return to neutral positioner kit
3 K-VO40-RO Spool “out” detent, with spring return to neutral positioner kit
4 K-VO40-RIO Spool “in & out” detent, with spring return to neutral positioner kit
5 K-VO40-S Spring return to neutral positioner kit
6 K-VO40-PA1 Pneumatic spool actuator kit
7 K-VO40-2C Dual clevis extension kit
Ordering Information
K-VO40-S
K-VO40-D
K-VO40-RI
K-VO40-RO K-VO40-RIO K-VO40-PA1 K-VO40-2C
VO40 Handle Option Kits
Item
No. Part Number Description
1 K-VO40-H1 Straight Handle Lever Kit
2 K-VO40-H2 Offset Handle Lever Kit
Not included with valve work-section assemblies.
Open-Center Directional Control Valve
VO40 Build Program
bulletin HY14-2720-B2.indd, m&a
7 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Bulletin HY14-2720-B2/US
VO40 Section Stud Assembly Kits
Item
No. Part Number Description
1 K-VO40-1 Stud Kit for (1) Work Section
2 K-VO40-2 Stud Kit for (2) Work Sections
3 K-VO40-3 Stud Kit for (3) Work Sections
4 K-VO40-4 Stud Kit for (4) Work Sections
5 K-VO40-5 Stud Kit for (5) Work Sections
6 K-VO40-6 Stud Kit for (6) Work Sections
NOTE: 	 Each stud kit includes (3) studs and (6) nuts (sect. seals are included with sections).
	 Stud Bolt Torque: 11-14 Ft Lbs (15-19 Nm)
VO40 Direct-Acting Workport Relief Options
Item